

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 10000401904-MSC-RvA-DEU Initial certification date: 30 September 1994

Valid: 07 December 2022 – 31 December 2024

This is to certify that the management system of **DEMAG**

Demag Cranes & Components GmbH

Ruhrstr. 28, 58300 Wetter, Germany

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development, design, manufacture, sales of hoists, cranes, crane systems, motors, drives, handling equipment and systems, components and subassemblies

Place and date: Barendrecht, 15 March 2023 For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, Netherlands



AN

Erie Koek Management Representative



Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnv.com/assurance



Certificate no.: 10000401904-MSC-RvA-DEU Place and date: Barendrecht, 15 March 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Demag Cranes & Components GmbH

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Demag Cranes & Components GmbH	Ruhrstr. 28, 58300 Wetter, Germany	Central Function
Demag Cranes & Components GmbH	Ruhrstr. 28, 58300 Wetter, Germany	Development, design, manufacture, sales of hoists, cranes, crane systems, drives, handling equipment and systems, components and subassemblies
Demag Cranes & Components GmbH	August-Bebel-Str. 2, 37170 Uslar, Germany	Manufacture of motors, drive components and subassemblies.

DNV 1864 3H1 CNV